OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

o W 00 N o o~ W N =

N N PN DD PN N N NDMD N A4 s a4 a4 e -
0o N O g A WO DN - O ©W 00N O O W N -

FIRST AMENDMENT TO REVOCABLE FACILITY USE PERMIT NO. 31128

31128

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO REVOCABLE FACILITY USE PERMIT NO.

31128 is granted pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of
Long Beach at its meeting held on December 9, 2008, by and between the LONG
BEACH PUBLIC LIBRARY FOUNDATION (“‘Permittee”), and the CITY OF LONG
BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

1. The Permit period is hereby extended from December 1, 2009
through November 30, 2010 unless sooner revoked as described in the Permit.

2. Except as expressly stated in this First Amendment, all terms,
conditions and restrictions of the original Permit are ratified and confirmed and shall
remain in full force and effect.

1
"
I
"
I
1
1
I
I
"
7
1
"
I
1
"

ARB:bg A08-03208
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D026\P010100217795.D0C




N -

o © 0o N o o b~ ow

A A el A A A A
oo o A W DN =

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

N D D DN D DN D DD 2 -
o ~N O A W N -~ O ©o oo N

By signing below, Permittee accepts and agrees to abide by the terms,

conditions and restrictions in the Permit for the extended Permit period.

LONG BEACH PUBLIC LIBRARY

FOUNPATION
Sepieimboer 9, 12010 By %%»Q

W Qulex | EXemam Owedtog_

\ ] Type or Print Name
als l(O , 2010 By M

Tpans Ry, ’(74;:/14«4

~Type or Print Neme

\‘

“Permittee”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation  Assistant City ivianager

Q' [ S , 2010 By EXECUTED PURSUANT
City MaR@gRfiCTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

“City”

This First Amendment to Revocable Facility Use Permit No. 31128 is

approved as to form on gl@ezi X , 2010.
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney
By @ﬂzf ﬁnﬁ Al

(J Y Deputy

ARB:bg A08-03208
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D026\P010100217795.D00C




